

Ted C. Feigenbaum President and Chief Executive Officer

NYN-91016

January 31, 1991

Document Control Desk United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Reference:

Facility Operating License No. NPF-86, Docket No. 50-443

Subject:

Emergency Response Manual Revision

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, please find a controlled copy of the Seabrook Station Radiological Emergency Plan (SSREP) which has been updated to include the most recent revision thereto (Revision 5). The enclosed copy of the SSREP is intended to replace all SSREP material previously provided. Also enclosed are selected replacement controlled copies of Revision of the Seabrook Station Production Emergency Response Manual (NPER). These documents are being provided at the request of NRC Region I personnel.

These documents are issued as a controlled distribution, and it is requested that you sign the receipt acknowledgement forms and return them to the Seabrook Station Records Management Department. The enclosed receipt acknowledgement forms document receipt of these revisions.

Should you have any questions regarding these changes, please call Mr. James M. Peschel, Regulatory Compliance Manger, at (603) 474-9521, extension 3772.

Very truly yours,

Ted C. Feigenbaum

Tel Hugarla

TCF:JES/act

9102070374 910131 FDR ADOCK 05000443 FDR

040001

A045

CC: Mr. Thomas T. Martin
Regional Administrator
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. Gordon Edison, Sr. Project Mgr. Project Directorate 1-3 Division of Reactor Projects U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Mr. Noel Dudley NRC Senior Resident Inspector P.O. Box 1149 Seabrook, NH 03874